ISS. CASE OWNER	Arda   CC 4/1111801 0077, D	p by Exx
Surveyor	Byan DOL 5/6/18	Date / Time 4   4   6   8   8   8   8   8   8   8   8   8
Driver Tel	Claim No.  Claim No.  Claim No.  Policy No.  Make / Model  Place of Accident:  The / Age: (Hun Soy mal & Uhun ym of GIA REPOR Insured Liability)  (V/L(TE) / NO.) HEMI Insured Liability	MUNOOLS  HYWMH  HAVE LOOK ENDS WHIRLH  THYPK NO TO GLA REPORTEDRA NO
54A 46		
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS  INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel- Linbility: RMKS:
Date/Time	SHIPTOTHEY	STAGE DATE/PIC
6/4/18		Non-Reporting Itr (1st): Non-Reporting Itr (2nd):
11.0	RECEIVED D 9 JUL 2018	Non-Repuring Itr (Final): Nonfication Itr (if tons-pickap)
Mil	1 6 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 4	Call Of:
7/6/18	Egik softe as both paris changed	After call lit to OI.  Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
1	1,000	Notification by (if non-pickup)
146/18 -	MY. RECEIVED 1 / SEP ZUIU	After call for to Ot
18/2/10 -	Fryass to Ba on to Andre	Authorisation To Act Refease Voucher: Fund Regain Bill:
02/14/18	fruitized 1(546001-7 dgs.	Car Remai Invence: Towing Invence
	The pur mypermodule.	LTA / GIA : Modical Bill:
) to tra	500 and 10 5000 mode of the	PIR
7/7/18 -	Me par raypermanace.	Middle/Reject Instruction:
149/18 -	Repus to shir Patodore	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Conform by
Repair Cost:	SS ( days) Reduction: %	Epsail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 3 A S Confirm with WINAW  Agreed / Adved BOLA S/N No. 19	Email Call If NO or B 28 Ass. Lia
Repart Langue ETOL	55 2461.00	II NO OF B 25.ASS. LA
Loss of Rental (LOR 961.1	Uss 491.25 (10 days) × \$98-25	
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOU)	SS 2-W-U0 (S-40 x 10 days)	[7](8)
LER only LOU only		,
GIA/LTA Search	ss =	1) Chim and MD1 100 has Street South
Medical: Disbursement:	SS — (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle     Report Format:
Legal Cost	55 -	3) Survey (ee: \$ 350.W
Total:	SS 3152-25 Global Sum SS:3150-00  Date/Time: 811119 Confirm with: 14 William	
FINAL PAYMENT	SS 3150-W Name 1: Chunn Motor Wor	Pte Lto
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 Name 2:	
Payee E (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	

TOTAL

## CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 4613E

MAKE

:

# To furnes by 1/1/1

DATE : 31.05.2018

TEL : 6542 5119

DEL	: HYUNDAI SONATA		: 6542 6039	India	1
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	
	Front Bumper Cover			\$ 538.80	
	Front Bumper Sponge			\$ 136.30	×
	Front Bumper Reinforcement			S 504.10	×
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH)			5 22.40	×
	Front Bumper Protector (RH)			\$ 29.20	-
	Front Bumper Bracket (RH) Hall			\$ 20.10	×
	Front Bumper Side Bracket Het			\$ 14.30	×
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy brown			\$ 1,023.00	-
	Headlamp (RH) Soletabel broken			S 797.90	1
	Front Fender (RH)			\$ 593.00	
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			\$ 86.00	
	Wiper Container			\$ 59.00	
	Wiper Container Motor			S 63.00	1103
	Front Wheel Rim (RH) > b			\$ 284.70	100
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH)			\$ 145.00	
	Front Wheel Bearing & Dem				2-
			0		
	Front Shock Absorber (Assy) (RH) Advand				7 1000
	Front Shock Absorber Mounting (RH) Mad had			S 72.00	
	Front Shock Absorber Fork (RH) 44 2 11 31000			\$ 203.30	100000
	Front Suspension Upper Arm (RH)			[65] PERMIT	2-
	STG Tie End Z Astorad				2-
	Front Suspension Lower Arm (RH)			\$ 685.20	13.00
	Knuckle Arm (RH) 🗷 distant		5627 40 4501.92	\$ 558.60	S F
	SUB TOTAL		4 = 61 02 -	\$ 6,604.60	
	LESS 20%		4501.90	\$ 1,320.92	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 5,283.68	7
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH) Cod			S 100.00	
	Front Tyre (RH) S/C		100.00	\$ 207.00	Nett
	Labour Charge 05 oc build ellon			S 307.00	1
	Zanour camer				Cont
	Panel Beating Not Admi			S ,800:00	1 1
	Spray Painting Charge			S 500:00	
	Wiring Charge			S 50.00	
	Tuff Kote			S 50.00	-
	Towing Charge		1160/	S 50.00	7 1.50074
	Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT)		,	S 189.00	
	FRT Wheel Alignment			S 100,06	601.
	TOTAL LABOUR		5761.92	S 1,730.00	1
				0 0 0 0 0	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		1 5 4600 -	\$ 7,113.68	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by Pagent Safreeyor appointed by the insurance company.

- NAME ADDRESS

Home Tel.:

VIN:

Registration: SHA 4613 E

Technician:

Mileage:

678765

Time Printed 5.6.18 12:55 PM

Hyundai: Sonata: 2005-

Front: Left

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
2°00'		-0°30' 0°30'
3"52"		3°50' 5°50'
-0°01'		-0°05' 0°05'
10°47"		
12°47'		

Camber
Caster
Toe
SAI
Included Angle
Turning Angle Diff.

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
9"10"		-0°30' 0°30'
4"05"		3°50' 5°50'
24'0B'		-0°05' 0°05'
2°23'		
11°33'		

### Front

Cross Camber Cross Caster Cross SAI Total Toe Cross Turn Diff.

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
-7°10'		
-0°13'		
8°24'		
24"07"		-0°09' 0°09'

Rear: Left

Actual BEFORE Specified Range -2°13' -1°00' 0°00' -0°09' 0°00' 0°09'

Camber

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
-1°05°		-1°00' 0°00'
-0°35'		0.00, 0.08,

Rear: Right

#### Rear

Cross Camber Total Toe Thrust Angle

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
-1°08'		
-0°43'		0°00' 0°19'
0°13'		

# CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Our Ref: SHA 4613 E (310518)

Your Ref : CC4/III18010077/Dpb3

Date: 14 August 2018

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Blk 51 Paya Ubi Industrial Park #02-25 Ubi Avenue 1 Singapore 408933

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Attention: Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

Dear Sir/Madam

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 4613 E AND SHC 8961 M ALONG HAVELOCK ROAD ON 31 MAY 2018

Your email of 12-08-2018 refers.

As requested, we enclose the Video footage for you to read.

From the Video footage, our client almost complete his filter to the lane where in your principal insured driver suddenly filter in thus caused this accident.

Strictly on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we have instructions to counter offer settlement at 75% in our client's favour

Kindly review this matter and let us hear from you soon.

Thank you and have a nice day.

Yours faithfully,

For CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Claims Department

Email: chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg

Enc

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 11 August 2018 9:42 AM

To:

'Chunni Motor'

Subject:

Your Ref: SHA 4613E \*Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC

8961M(III) & SHA 4613E ON 31/05/2018]

Attachments:

Statement of SHC 8961M.pdf

Your Ref: SHA 4613E

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3

Dear Sirs,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8961M(III) & SHA 4613E ON 31/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference. We are of the view that both parties should exercise caution while changing lane.

In view of this, we propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,150.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 29 August 2018 9:51 AM

To:

'aida@iii.com.sg'

Subject:

MCT18050908

Attachments:

SHA4613E VC(TS).mp4

Hi Aida,

Attached video from third party for your reference.

We have seek further instruction via Merimen.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## Claim Audit

	0.4 1 - 2040	Autit	Remarks	10110
1	04 Jun 2018 17:06	Clm Veh Model Changed	(200346) HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A).	[A] Lau Shu Pe
2	04 Jun 2018 17:06	Clm Created	Reg No: SHA4613E. Acct Date: 2018/05/31, Claim Type: TP, Insurer: India Internation al Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd - Amk (HQ)	[A] Lau Shu Pe
3	04 Jun 2018 17:06	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lau Shu Pe
4	04 Jun 2018 17:06	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/06/13	[A] Las Shu Pe
5	04 Jun 2018 17:06	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] La
6	04 Jun 2018 17:07	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] Lai Shu Pe
7	04 Jun 2018 17:07	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> BRYAN TANI	[A] Lin
8	06 Jun 2018 10:33	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] Las Shu Pe
9	06 Jun 2018 10:33	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] Las Shu Pe
10	07 Jun 2018 09:43	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 50% Remarks: Both parties changed lane.	[A] CHEW HSIAC TONG
11	14 Jun 2018 12:14	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/06/13	[I] Zuhaida Bte Samsu
12	14 Jun 2018 12:14	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	Zuhaidi Bte Samsu
13	09 Jul 2018 09:59	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] La Shu Pe
14	09 Jul 2018 09:59	Cim Dtl Modified	Claimaint's ID: ->	[A] Las Shu Pe
15	09 Jul 2018 09:59	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2011/03/22.	[A] Lai
16	09 Jul 2018 09:59	Clm Details Notified		[A] Lac Shu Pe
17	28 Jul 2018 13:33	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 3221.38:PODS Liability: $50\%$ Quantum: [{a} CORw/GST; \$4,922.00 + (b)LOR (11days x \$98.25): \$1,080.75 + (c)LOI(11days x\$40.00): \$440.00] = $6,442.75 \oplus 5$ $0\% = $3,221.38$ Vehicle Model: Hyundai Sonata (1991cc) *7 repair days + 1Sunday + 1Insp + 2PR	TONG
18	30 Jul 2018 16:23	Adj Mandate Set	Approved;3221.38.	Zuhaidi Bte Samsu
9	29 Aug 2018 09:50	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:4832.06:THIRD PARTY REJECTED OUR 50% OFFER & SUBMITTED VIDEO. THI RD PARTY PROPOSED 75%. FOR YOUR FURTHER INSTRUCTION PLS.	CHEW HSTAC TONG





■ ■ Audit Type None

▼ Go

### ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billin	g for this case -	Transaction H	istory				
1853618	09/07/2018 09:59	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SHA4613E	SHC8961M	10.70

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SHA4613E (MCT18050908) [SHC8961M] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD May 31 2018 8:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd - Amk

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 29/08/2018 09:59 AM.

To

LKK\_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Maintained - SHA4613E - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri

Maintained: Uploaded OID video footage. Maintained our offer of 50%.

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 30 August 2018 8:25 AM

To:

'Chunni Motor'

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SHA 4613E \*Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SHC 8961M(III) & SHA 4613E ON 31/05/2018]

Attachments:

SHA 4613E vs SHC 8961M - OI VIDEO.MP4

### Without Prejudice

Hi.

We refer to your letter dated 14/08/2018 and video footage.

We have reviewed the matter and we have our principal instruction to maintain our offer at \$3.150.00(all-in) as both parties changed lane.

Attached is a copy of our insured video for your easy reference.

Kindly re-consider our offer.

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 11 August 2018 9:43 AM

To: 'Chunni Motor' <chunnimotor@gmail.com>

Subject: Your Ref: SHA 4613E \*Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8961M(III) & SHA 4613E

ON 31/05/2018]

Your Ref: SHA 4613E

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3

Dear Sirs.

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chunni motor Work <chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 5 September 2018 1:38 PM

To:

Hsiao Tono (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Fwd: Your Ref: SHA 4613E \*Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SHC 8961M(III) & SHA 4613E ON 31/05/20181

Attachments:

SHA 4613E vs SHC 8961M - OI VIDEO MP4

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong

Your email of 30-08-2018 refers.

Strictly on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's property damage claim (Cost of repair and the loss of rental & income during the period of repair) at \$3.150.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without prejudice to the hirer of SHA 4613 E, Teo Han Bock's rights to claim damage for his injury against your principals, M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd and /or their insured, if any.

Kindly forward us your Discharge Voucher for our client's execution.

Thank you and have a nice day.

Best Regards William Claims Department

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #03-19 AMK Auto Singapore 568047

Tel: 6483-6016 (Claims)

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed. It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

On Thursday, 30 August 2018, 8:36:33 AM SGT, Chunni Motor <chunnimotor@gmail.com> wrote:

Forwarded message
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>
Date: Thu, Aug 30, 2018 at 8:25 AM
Subject: RE: Your Ref: SHA 4613E *Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8961M(III) &
SHA 4613E ON 31/05/2018]
To: Chunni Motor < <u>chunnimotor@gmail.com</u> >
Without Prejudice
Hi,
18/o refer to your letter dated 14/08/2019 and video featons
We refer to your letter dated 14/08/2018 and video footage.
We have reviewed the matter and we have our principal instruction to maintain our offer at \$3 150 00/all in) as both
We have reviewed the matter and we have our principal instruction to maintain our offer at \$3,150.00(all-in) as both parties changed lane.
parties changed laire.
Attached is a copy of our insured video for your easy reference.
Attached is a copy of our insured video for your easy reference.
Kindly re-consider our offer.
Killaly te-consider our offer.
Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its
confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement."
Best Regards,
125-71 135-gm/s/5
Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 11 August 2018 9:43 AM
To: 'Chunni Motor' <chunnimotor@gmail.com>

Subject: Your Ref: SHA 4613E \*Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC

8961M(III) & SHA 4613E ON 31/05/2018]

Your Ref: SHA 4613E

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/III18010077/Dpb3

Dear Sirs.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8961M(III) & SHA 4613E ON 31/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference. We are of the view that both parties should exercise caution while changing lane.

In view of this, we propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,150.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fac: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. <u>Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25</u> S(408933)

# CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Our Ref : SHA 4613 E ( 310518)

Your Ref: SHC 8961 M (III)

Date: 10-09-2018

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Blk 51 Paya Ubi Industrial Park #02-25 Ubi Avenue 1 Singapore 408933

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Attention : Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

Dear Sir/Madam

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 4613 E AND SHC 8961 M ALONG HAVELOCK ROAD TOWARDS PICKERING STREET AFTER NEW BRIDGE ROAD ON 31-05-2018

Your email of 07-09-2018 refers.

Strictly on without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's property damage claim (Cost of repair and the loss of rental and income during the period of repair) at global sum of \$3,150.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without prejudice to the hirer of SHA 4613 E, Teo Han Bock's rights to claim damage for his injury against your principals, M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd and /or their insured, if any.

As requested, we return the Discharge Voucher duly endorsed together with the original Letter of Demand with its enclosures for your onward transmission.

Kindly expedite to process payment and forward us your cheque for the settlement sum of \$3,150.00 made in favour of M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Claims Department

Enc

SHC 8961M Your Ref : SHA 4613E Our Ref Teo Han Bock c/o CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A 05/07/18 #03-19 AMK AutoPoint Date: Singapore 568047 The Motor Claims Department India Go LKK Anto Consultants Are Ltd WITHOUT PREJUDICE Dear Sir / Madam, RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 4613E/SHC 8961M On 31.05.2018 ALONG Havelock rd twds Pickering st After New Bridge rd I am the owner/hirer of motor vehicle/taxi, SHA 4613E ,which was involved in the above-mentioned accident. The motor vehicle/taxi was surveyed by your appointed appraiser at the premises of M/S CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD. The accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and or management of his vehicle. Therefore, I am claiming damages and losses sustained by me against you in connection with the accident based on the appraiser's recommendation. Our claim is as follows: 4,902.00 1) Cost of Repair SS 1,375-50 2) Loss of Rental SS 560.00 3) Loss of Income SS 4) GIA Report Fee SS 5) LTA Search Fee SS 6) Survey Report Fee SS SS 857.60 We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents: a) Authorisation Letter b) Final repair bill(s) c) LTA Search d) GIA report(s)

e) Insurance Certificate

Yours faithfully

Kindly look into the matter and revert as soon as possible. Thank you.

### LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 4613E/SHC 8961M ALONG Havelock rd twds Pickering st After New ON 31.05.2018 Bridge rd I, Teo Han Bock , NRIC NO. S 1383925E of Blk 124 Rivervale Drive # 08-177 (S) 540124 Owner/hirer of motor vehicle Registration No SHA 4613E \_\_\_\_\_\_,insured by India International Insurance Pte Ltd under Policy No. MCOM 0016 do hereby authorize M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as my authorized representative to write, negotiate and settle claim on my behalf in my claim against the owner and/or Motor Vehicle Registration No. SHC 8961M in respect of the above mentioned accident. I also hereby authorize that the agreed settlement sum ( cost of repair, loss of use, earnings and rental, Survey report fee, LTA fee & GIA report fee ) be made in favour of my representative, M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd and that the said payment be forwarded to them as full and final discharge of my claim. 31.05.2018 Dated: Signature:

( Company's chop if necessary )

Our Ref: CT18050906

Date: 05 June 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

31/05/2018 @ 08:35 hrs

ALONG

HAVELOCK ROAD TWDS PICKERING ST AFTER NEW

BRIDGE RD

INVOLVING

SHC8961M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4613E (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TEO HAN BOCK IC NO S1383925E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

# SNA NOISE

TO DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	MILEAGE TRAVELLED	HOURS OPE	RATED (TIME
11.75	0	2	(KM)	FROM	TO
45 23/5/18	Teo	677249	162	0.700	201 400
500 24/5/18	Teo	677459	20	2725	DIT
81/2/26 087	Teo	677668	209	0.720	1POF
710 2615/18	Teo	677868	200	08,00	1910
(00) 27/5/18	Teo	678069	195	07.40	20.05
530 08/5/18	Teo	678304	239	0725	2010
16007915718	Te	678406	102	1875	15.55
5.30 30/5/18	Tev	678646	240	0.720	1850
1242 B1 12/18	Two Han Bock	Accident		13:20	The state of
26.05 1316718	Two Han Bock	Repus		115	16:00
19,40					11.35.05.75.75.7



# INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LED

Co-Reg. No. 198030079428 | GST-Reg. No. M2-0878888-3; 64 | Geof Street | #04 | #05 | #86-02 | 108 fluiding | Singapore 64073 |

Office (65) 6/24476100 Email involvemental p. Fax 165) 6/244174 Website www.ittcom.s2

# EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

# DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT18050908 Claimant Ref: SHA 4613E

Well, Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd ("th	workshop") hereby confirm that	well have some
of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed to	2 450 co (Global S	ants Pte Ltd (name
on 31/05/2018 (date) at Havelock Rd twds Pickering St. vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/	After New Bridge Rd(location) involvi 06/2018 (date) at the workshop	ng vehicle no SHC 8961 Minsured
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner claimant") of vehicle no.SHA 4613Eto make the claim as the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION	ON PTE LTD ("the third party
the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem party claimant".	fit. We/I enclose herein the lette	d wen have full authority to settle or of authority given by "the third
We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify India Internal they will or have already incurred in the event that "the	ional Insurance Die Ltd for all	
they will or have already incurred in the event that "the further claim against the former for any loss and expense	third party claimant after the	mages, loss and/or expense that
turther claim against the former for any loss and expense of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 4613E (vehicle no.	is suffered pertaining to cost of r	enairs and/or restal and/or a
of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 4613E (vehicle no.	as a result of the accident.	opens and/or rental and/or loss
We'll confirm that the agreement reached above is in ful pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is	I and final settlement of all clair	DS of The third and
promoters to the accident and that further to		HAS HILL DOTTO STRUMBER
basis.	reached on a without prejudice a	and without admission of liability
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.	reached on a without prejudice a	and without admission of liability
Dasis.	vacation a without prejudice a	and without admission of liability
basis	vacation a without prejudice a	and without admission of liability
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.	v and the Singapore Courts have	and without admission of liability exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.	v and the Singapore Courts have	and without admission of liability
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0	v and the Singapore Courts have	and without admission of liability
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0	v and the Singapore Courts have	exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of	v and the Singapore Courts have	exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of	w and the Singapore Courts have  to Chunni Motor Work Pt	exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of	w and the Singapore Courts have  O to Chunni Motor Work Pt	and without admission of liability
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of	w and the Singapore Courts have  to Chunni Motor Work Pt	exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of \$\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of 20  CLAIMANT:  Signature Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) ame:	w and the Singapore Courts have  Chunni Motor Work Pt  WITNESS:  Signature	exclusive jurisdiction over any e Ltd  LKK  AB  Signed by appointed Surveyor
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of 20  CLAIMANT:  Signature  Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	w and the Singapore Courts have  Chunni Motor Work Pt  WITNESS:  Signature	exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of 20  CLAIMANT:  Signature Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  ame:  RIC Signed S	w and the Singapore Courts have  O to Chunni Motor Work Pt  WITNESS: Signature  Name: LK  NRIC: 199	exclusive jurisdiction over any  e Ltd  CKK  Signed by appointed Surveyor  K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of \$\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of 20	w and the Singapore Courts have  O to Chunni Motor Work Pt  WITNESS: Signature  Name: LK  NRIC: 198  Address: 51	exclusive jurisdiction over any  e Ltd  Signed by appointed Surveyor  K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd  2607198R  Ubi Avenue 1
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of 20  CLAIMANT:  Signature  Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  lame:  RIC:	w and the Singapore Courts have  O to Chunni Motor Work Pt  WITNESS: Signature  Name: LK  NRIC: 198  Address: 51	exclusive jurisdiction over any e Ltd  Signed by appointed Surveyor K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd  9607198R  Ubi Avenue 1
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3,150.0  Dated this day of 20  CLAIMANT:  Signature  Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  RIC.  ddress:	w and the Singapore Courts have  O to Chunni Motor Work Pt  WITNESS: Signature  Name: LK  NRIC: 198  Address: 51	exclusive jurisdiction over any  e Ltd  Signed by appointed Surveyor  K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

# TAX INVOICE

TEO HAN BOCK APT BLK 124 RIVERVALE DRIVE #08-177	VEHICLE NO SHA 4613 E	DATE 29.06.2018	
SINGAPORE 540124	MAKE HYUNDAI	INVOICE NO 8160	
	MODEL SONATA	ACC DATE/TIME 31.05.2018 @ 08:35 HRS	

Cost of Repair

\$ 4,600.00

Sub-total

\$ 4,600.00

Add: 7 % - GST

\$ 322.00

Total

\$ 4,922.00

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS: FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO ONLY)



Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitt	ted	Ins Auth'ed	S	tatus	
Main	05 Jun 2018 Edit Reg		04 Jun 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,600 Edit Es	0.00 timates	\$\$4,600.0 View Rpt	Ĵ			ending for teport Cancel Case	*
	Main	∏ R	eference		laim Det	ails		Docume	nts		Show All
CLAIM 5	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Crea	ated by	adjuster]			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	-						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:	1993038	21R					
Vehicle Re No.:	SHAARIAF				Date of L			8:00 - :59 nd <b>9</b> Days F	rom LTA	Reg Date (	Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / MC	MCT18050908 Policy/Cover Note No.: MCOM0015									
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SHC8961	м			Policy No (Claiman		MCOM0015:				
					Excess:						
Repairer:	Chunni M 7162	otor Work Pte Li	td (HQ) Blk 10 Ang	Mo Kio Ind	ustrial Par	k 2A, #03-1	9 AMK A	autopoint, 5	58047 Ar	ng Mo Kio -	Tel: 6542
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100 [	Handled by	Zuhaid	ah Bte Sam	suri - 63	347 6070)	
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inti	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by BRYAN	TANI].	[Final R	pt due	13/06/20	18]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						3	View All	Compos	e Case Mail
• III_SG • III_SG	(30/07/2018): (14/06/2018):	Alert - Adj Mand Alert - Adj Mand	late Maintained - 5 late Approved (5\$- late Approved (5\$-	3221.38)	SHA461	3E - Claim	Handle	r: Zuhaidat	Bt		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KS				View All	Sea	rch Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete
Due Da	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Hand	ler A	ssigned By	C	ompleted C	)m	Created O	Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 3

### Claim Documents

\*SHA4613E (MCT18050908)

[SHC8961M]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

May 31 2018 8:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page V	V
Nó	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/08/18 09:58	Video - Accident (OID)	0	Load MP4	
2	29/08/18 09:58	Video - Accident (TP)	0	Load MP4	
Pho	otos/Images		1 per	page 🔽	☑
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
2	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	50
3	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
5	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
б	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2.	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	2
В	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	1
10	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
11	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
12	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	3
13	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	~
14	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17.	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	8
20	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
23	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	W
24	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
29	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
30	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	16/06/18 09:55	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
33	16/06/18 09:55	Chassis Number	0	Load 3PG	Z

Vid	-		1 per p	-	V
No. 34	Finalized On 16/06/18 09:55	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) General View	0	Thumbnail Load JPG	decisions.
35	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0		V
36	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG Load JPG	Z
37	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0		V
	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load 3PG	-
38		General View		Load JPG	V
39	16/06/18 09:55	55555555555555	0	Load JPG	2
40	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
41	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
42	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	52
43	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Z.
44	16/06/18 09:55	General View	0	Load JPG	~
45	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
46	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
47	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
48	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
49	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
50	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
51	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	¥
52	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
53	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₹
54	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
56	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
57	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
58	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
59	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
60	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	×
61	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
62	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z.
63	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
64	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	¥
65	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
66	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	Ð	Load JPG	V
67	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
88	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
59	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
70	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
71	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
72	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
73	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
74	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
75	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
76	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
77	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
78	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
79	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
10	28/06/18 15:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
13	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Page 3 of 3

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
84	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
85	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load 3PG	<b>W</b>
86	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
87	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
88	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
89	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
90	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load IPG	V
91	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
92	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
93	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
94	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
95	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	[2]
96	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	8
97	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
98	28/06/18 15:32	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	The state of the s	Thumbnail	-
1	04/06/18 17:08	EMAIL FROM III DD 04062018	0	Load PDF	-
2	04/06/18 17:08	TP EST & GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	12/06/18 19:38	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	28/07/18 13:27	Wheel Alignment Report	0	Load PDF	
5	28/07/18 13:27	LOD	0	Load PDF	
6	28/07/18 13:27	Authorisation to Act	0	Load PDF	
7	26/09/18 09:45	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
8	26/09/18 09:45	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
9	26/09/18 09:45	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
No.	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/06/18 08:50	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18010077/DPB3Q2

Date:

26/09/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No :

nt Vehicle SHA4613E

Insured Vehicle No :

SHC8961M

Date of Loss:

31/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18050908

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SHA4613E

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A) 22/03/2011 (Man. Year. 2011) Engine No:

D4EAB938556

678764 km

Reg. Date:

Divis

Chassis No: Odometer: KMHET41VMBA806833

Colour: Engine Capacity:

Blue

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$): Mar

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Van

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

322.00

4.922.00

Yes

37.16

37.16

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Maxxis 5 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Maxxis 5 mm Maxxis 5 mm

190.45

2,911.13

Front Right Side: Maxxis 5 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,590.68	4,601.92	988.76	17.69
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,730.00	1,160,00	570.00	32.95
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,320.68	5,761.92	1,558.76	21.29
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,600.00		
(S\$)	7,320.68	4,600.00	2,720.68	37.16

	-10-00-0	170 mare 0
+ Loss of Use (10.0 x	S\$40.00/day) (S\$)	400.00
+ Car Rental (10.0 x	S\$98.25/day) (S\$)	982.50

(S\$) 6,304.50

Liable Amount (50.00%) (S\$) 3,152.25 Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 3,150.00

512.45

7.833.13

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/06/2018

+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)

Nett Amount (S\$)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

05/06/2018 Inspected At:

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd - Amk (HQ)

Blk 10 #01-05/06, AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 09 Jul 2018)

Parts: 143 HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHA4613E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Distorted	538.80 FL	*538.80 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Not Necessary	136.30 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	504.10 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	Not Necessary	22.40 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (RH)	Cut	29.20 FL	*29:20 FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	Not Necessary	20.10 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Not Necessary	14.30FL	*-FL
8	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Broken	1,023.00 FL	*1,023.00 FL
9	1		*HEADLAMP(RH)	Scratched / Broken	797.90 FL	*797.90 FL
10	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Dented	593.00 FL	*593.00 FL
11	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Not Necessary	86.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*WIPER CONTAINER	Not Necessary	59.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*WIPER CONTAINER MOTOR	Not Necessary	63.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*FRONT WHEEL RIM (RH)	Bent	284.70 FL	*284.70 FL
15	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)	Cut	145.00 FL	*145.00 FL
16	1		*FRONT WHEEL BEARING	Damaged	258.50 FL	*258.50 FL
17	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (ASSY)(RH)	Distorted	203.70 FL	*203.70 FL
18	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH)	Not Necessary	72.00 FL	*-FL
19	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER FORK (RH)	Distorted	203.30 FL	*203.30 FL
20	1		*FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM (RH)	Distorted	240.00 FL	*240.00 FL
21	1		*STG TIE END	Distorted	66.50 FL	*66.50 FL
22	1		*FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (RH)	Distorted	685.20 FL	*685.20 FL
23	1		*KNUCKLE ARM (RH)	Distorted	558.60 FL	*558.60 FL
24	1		*FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH)	Cut	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
25	1		*FRONT TYRE (RH)	Serviceable	207.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S≈Spc	Nett. L=ListitemDisc.	terroranico de la companya del companya del companya de la company		
				Sub Total (S\$)	6,911.60	5,727.40
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ms 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,320.92	1,125.48
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,590.68	4,601.92

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	800.00	500.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	500.00	400.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	30.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	TOWING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT)	New	180.00	150.00
7	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	100.00	60.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,730.00	1,160.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >